Form 4.20
Rule 4.34 - CVL

The insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company’s Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Inseolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

02790763

Name of Company

B & G Software Consultancy Limited
1/ We
David Hill Peter Richard Dewey
5th Floor 5th Floor, Riverside House
Riverside House 31 Cathedral Road
31 Cathedral Road Cardiff
Cardiff CF119HB
CF11 9HB

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 02 June 2009

Signed % Date 27 May 2009

J

h"d

S T

Cardiff
CF11 9HB 05/06/2009

COMPANIES HOUSE
Ref: 6BG0764/DH/PRD [ I

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




Rule 4.34-CVL

Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
B & G Software Consultancy Limited

on the 2 June 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

I Keith Alan Frecknall, Box Cottage, 33 High Street, Yatton, Bristol, BS49 4JD

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A,B,C are to
the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the
affairs of the above named company as at 2 June 2009 the date of the resolution for
winding up and that the said company carried on business as Computer
Programmers/IT Support

Swomtattmed at |3 W@ﬁ &M{ﬂ

Date ;LVJ/ Sw 20 OG(
Signatures WW .

Before Me

W

A Solicitor o icer.

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to Initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-swom.




B & G Software Consultancy Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 June 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Leasehold Property (1) 44 ,806.00 NIL
Plant & Machinery 56,042.00 2,500.00
Book Debts 26,592.00 13,727.00
Licences 61,250.00 NIL
Estimated total assets availlable for preferential creditors 16,227.00

v

Signature W\ Date /Z“}»{“ﬂ'g 9




B & G Software Consultancy Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 June 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 16,227.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 16,227.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 6,245.40
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 9,981.60
Debts secured by floating charges
Floating Charge Creditor 197,000.00
197,000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (187,018.40)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 6,245.40
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors 6,245.40
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 13,639.14
Employees 5,788.00
Inland Revenue 18,261.55
Customs & Excise 16,890.00
54,578.69
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) {48,333.29)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 187,018.40
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (235,351.69)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 16.00
16.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(235,367.69)

Signature 7%/ M Date V?"‘J WQ
< 7




b 00°Z UDISIBA

\& &é\@ ajeq wﬁ\\wo\ aimeubis

6L'615°15T Bueroy souwg g

PE065°2 VS GZdN “Uinowuow ‘suen s ‘uued md Asieg qeloz sewer  00ZD
007008 M3 EPVS ‘UeBIpIe) 18| e [ ‘8SNOH BUOIS 8y L PI SWoosia) JadsIym,  00MD
BBEY ani £37 10582197 ‘Peoy BICWEPNDS 'BSN0H JBOUET P (M) feuonewsy 10daQ 90O 00AD
118} DHE 0579 'weyualieud 18ans ybiH ‘asnoy wooaie | PilEIoL 001D
11'v9E ZH9 OLdN 'm0ISdayD ‘Wayiew ‘HN0Y Saukop ‘eSnoH 120 By 2I0WEPNOS H SN €080
0z'se2 D16 PHH "PI0j3IAH 'BNUSAY LIBYUSYBUD 52 yiws uowrs  zos90
09'51EL Ars 60d ‘ueaey ‘gL x0g Od 2FIVMS  L0SD
08°£09'G LHE $1O 91590018 ‘Aep yauler ‘HNoD asnoylig pr] seoag ABojouLoat 8IS 008D
65°6L Qrg £0vS ‘anysayoIquiad 'yUSGIeN ‘B1eg) Sauild ‘ULIEH BSNOH MON Aueduwog seiep 1000 B1ED SB0ULY  LOD
G102 IXP ZOHD "leui uBiung Lod ‘peoy s|epusalo g6 Auedwo? epeyy unowesey  00dD
26°85 L0 ZHd ‘PUBHOOS ‘Yudd 'SIIABUIG 'HIDAID UOIU UIWION UGIUM YIWION  DOND
00 LL0'E ANOLLUOWY ‘tWEYSBAM 'MATA PUEIPOOMA OF ueBioy Aefer  LOWD
51681 4AE 9.1 1es1awosg siemabpug ‘alenbs Buiy SIUBINCIDY PaJBLEYD SIIBMXBI  DOWD
1598 ANL 241 "amysdayg ‘oL POoA UTIBUILLOG "HNOD Med JBag PN 02T 0010

900Z/01/42 UsAID B1eQ aIrfuags( wang Aunoeg
00°000'261 S0 LS9 "1oisug "UOH4 UNON 'peoy Jasaonol) [T Ad e IGSH  E0HD
§6°192'81 EOSUBMS 19055 UBIH 091 ‘lueN AL {3Avd) swoisny g enusred WH  ZOHD
¥2'90E 3d1 013N ey ‘BwnogBumis ‘peoy uopue 62 p Bunumiepun X00siH  LOHD
00°068°94 dv¥ 27 '[0odIsA *20( Suasnyy ‘suatessdQ ADUBAIOSU| LA {LYA) SWOISND R BNUBAGH INH OOHD
ObLL NdE SZdN "INoWUoK ‘weysaim ‘peoy yaedierD | SBUBDW 009D
051t ary 6¥SE ‘I0ISUg ‘uope 19ens YBiH £F lleuXoRa4 BINT 204D
91'692 ary svSa 'osug ‘uone, 1eans ubiH et ‘sBenos xog NeUXIBI4 ¥ Y 104D
00'SYE M3 0ZdN HOOMBN 'SOIC0M 1S "PEOY UOYIID §L/Z | SI9queyd uoyls sejeoosSy METAMA 004D
ov'eve A¥L ZyH 'piojasay “auey weyBunng 2 auen D Lo0D
6129 SOZ L8 "WNGyde|g “ed SSAUISAE YUOMSPRIS 'SAL( SUOI 'BAIYaaE BYL L ON esuodsey Aousbuawz qanud 0022
¥5°10Z DOF TESE '101SUg "AINGSPUOLLIY 'JSSAA 3812y uRIpenD ay L 0gee Pl sieuey oRIUOD 18 208D
88751 181 86HQ "WeyINg 'Mmoy 93UBpIAId woose L yshug  LOED
0£°090°L MMS VLN ‘S3UASY UOHIN 0008 ¥0F Od ‘8240 sidieoay swajedg wawsbeuew 158 008D
3 SS34ppy aweN Aoy
sioypainy Auedwos - g
papwn Asug)nsuo) aiem)jos 59 g
Hd
| obed Joudes] salgbag 6002/90/10




gl Buelo] ssuug ¢
t ZHO 9LdN ‘MoisdayD "Wayiep "HI0D SEUASK ‘ISNOH RO By 8JoWepnog usleH 0OSH
|4 SAE 9159 '101SUg 'SPUOtySIy "PROY BA0DY || (IBMXEYY MOIDUY 00WH
|4 arv 6+$9 "uoAy ojsug 'uoye A 1eaulg ySiH £t ‘afieno) xog leuIDI g Uery Uiiay 004H
14 AY/ Z9H ‘puojesaH ‘eue weyBuning Z 8yl Jaydosuy 002H
slapjoysaieys - o
paywi Aoue)nsuod aiemyos 9 8 9
| abed Jouke)} ssiqbeg 6002/90/1.0




